
                NC State UCC Meeting                               3/9/2021 

1. Parrish Reddick-NC811,  336-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 

 

2. Joel Calabrese joel.calabrese@duke-energy.com 567-231-9368 

 

3. Tami Stout, NC811, tami@nc811.org, 336-601-8644 

 

4. Worthington, Roger Sr. Utilities Engineer with WSP. Phone 919.866.4435 

roger.worthington@wsp.com 

 

5. Ann Rushing, NC811, annrushing@nc811.org 336-944-5518 

 

6. Vicky McLean (Gas Distribution - 5P) joined the meeting.  

 

7. Louis Panzer, NC 811, 336-707-1736, louis@nc811.org 

 

8. Chase Gibson, City of Kings Mountain, Chase.gibson@cityofkm.com 704-692-8855 

 

9. Jason Williams Lumen (Centurylink National) jason.williams@lumen.com, 336-215-8732 

 

10. Marc Worth, Dominion Energy, marc.worth@dominionenergy.com, 828-230-2134 

 

11. John Hannel Jhannel@sam.biz317-850-5635 

 

12. Kevin Comalander- Segra, kevin.comalander@segra.com 803-726 

 

13. Anna Hamlett, anna.hamlett@williams.com 336-361-3006 

 

14. Ed Ashton eashton@hickorync.gov (828)455-0712 

 

15. Jim Collins, jim.collins@duke-energy.com, 513-441-9680 

 

16. Chip Lance-AT&T, tl4180@att.com, 828-258-7058 

 

17. Kevin Bowers 205-966-1166 kbowers@southerncrossinc.com 
 

18. Wendy Giannini-King, Wilmington Fire Department 910.233.7164, 

wendy.giannini.king@wilmingtonnc.gov 

 

19. Mike Duhadaway Frontier Natural Gas mduhadaway@egas.net 252-213-2237 

 

20. Carl Wilson, City of Charlotte, cwilson@charlottenc.gov, 704-995-7516 (c), 704-336-1083 (o) 

 

21. Robert Norwood Frontier Natural Gas rnorwood@egas.net 252-213-6423 
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22. Karen Wilkins, City of Shelby, karen.wilkins@cityofshelby.com, 704-669-6635 

 

23. Kenny Hart, Fayetteville Public Works Commission, kenny.hart@faypwc.com, 910-223-4721 

 

24. Guy Smith919-378-1545 BizDev.CTIC@gmail.com 

 

25. Ryan Spurrell - Piedmont Natural Gas, ryan.spurrell@duke-energy.com, (252) 377-5846 

 

26. Jason Stover Dominion Energy - jason.stover@dominionenergy.com - 704-682-1972 

 

27. Howard Corey - NC811, howard@nc811.org, 336-317-5999 

 

28. Sandra Johnson Dominion Energy sandra.johnson@dominionenergy.com 919-836-2421 

 

29. Robert Neely Piedmont Natural gas Robert.Neely@Duke-Energy.com 

 

30. Grady Caudill-Frontier Natural Gas 

 

31. Kimberly Davis-G Campbell Construction Co Inc-704-748-3495-

kimberly@gcampbellconstruction.com 

 

32. Ed Ashton eashton@hickorync.gov (828)455-0712 

        

33. Anna Hamlett, anna.hamlett@williams.com 336-361-3006 

 

34. John Hannel Jhannel@sam.biz317-850-5635 

 

35. Fela Babb, 704-962-0099, fela.babb@bhhscarolinas.com 

 

36. Jeff Whitaker Frontier Natural Gas Company jwhitaker@egas.net 336/526-1784 

 

37. Erick Guir - Town of Matthews - 704-708-1244 

 

38. Debbie Harris, Admin Asst.. Enterprise Products. daharris@eprod.com 

 

39. Robert Yu - robertyu@usicllc.com - 919-291-7147 

 

40. Trevor Green-Damage Prevention -Dominion Energy, trevor.green@dominionenergy.com 
 

41. Justin Lollis – lmlollis@lexington nc.gov – City of Lexington 
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42. Ronya Nabors, PNG, 704-576-8155, ronya.nabors@duke-energy.com                                                                                    

  

43. Josh Wagoner  - Frontier Natural Gas jwagoner@egas.net 

 

 

 

  

mailto:ronya.nabors@duke-energy.com

